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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MICHELLE MEEKS,

Petitioner,

    v.

HMS HOST dba GORDON BIERSCH @ SFO;
HOTEL EMPLOYEES & RESTAURANT
EMPLOYEES LOCAL #2,

Respondents.
                                 /

No. C 11-01021 CW

JUDGMENT

For the reasons set forth in this Court’s Order Denying

Petitioner’s Motion to Remand and Granting Respondents’ Motion to

Dismiss

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED

That Petitioner’s Petition is dismissed with prejudice.  All

parties shall bear their own costs of suit.

Dated: 11/8/2011                        
CLAUDIA WILKEN
United States District Judge

Meeks v. HMS Host  et al Doc. 48

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2011cv01021/238193/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2011cv01021/238193/48/
http://dockets.justia.com/


U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF
CALIFORNIA

MEEKS et al,

Plaintiff,

    v.

HMS HOST et al,

Defendant.
                                                                      /

Case Number: CV11-01021 CW  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District Court,
Northern District of California.

That on November 8, 2011, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing said
copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said
envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle located
in the Clerk's office.

Michelle  Meeks
1788 Hamlet Street
San Mateo,  CA 94403

Dated: November 8, 2011
Richard W. Wieking, Clerk
By: Nikki Riley, Deputy Clerk


