Meeks v. HMS Host et al

1	
2	
3	
4	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
5	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
6	
7	MICHELLE MEEKS, No. C 11-01021 CW
8	Petitioner, JUDGMENT
9	v.
10	HMS HOST dba GORDON BIERSCH @ SFO; HOTEL EMPLOYEES & RESTAURANT
11	EMPLOYEES LOCAL #2,
12	Respondents.
13	
14	For the reasons set forth in this Court's Order Denying
15	Petitioner's Motion to Remand and Granting Respondents' Motion to
16 17	Dismiss
18	IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED
19	That Petitioner's Petition is dismissed with prejudice. All
20	parties shall bear their own costs of suit.
21	
22	^
23	Dated: 11/8/2011 Chediulikan
24	United States District Judge
25	
26	
27	
28	

1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
	CALIFORNIA
4	
5	MEEKS et al,
6	Case Number: CV11-01021 CW Plaintiff,
7	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE v.
8	HMS HOST et al,
9	Defendant.
10	
11	I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District Court,
12	Northern District of California. That an Navarahan 8, 2011, LSERVED a true and correct conv(ice) of the attached by placing said.
13	That on November 8, 2011, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle located
14	in the Clerk's office.
15 16	
17	Michelle Meeks
18	1788 Hamlet Street San Mateo, CA 94403
19	Dated: November 8, 2011
20	Richard W. Wieking, Clerk By: Nikki Riley, Deputy Clerk
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	2